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CEN'IRAL AllMINIS'lRA'l'IVE 'lRIBU*-L, JODHPUR BENCH, 

JODHPUR.. ------

OA · No· :i8 2/J 995 

Laloo Ram Suthar SJO Shr i Sumera Ram, Retired 

PQwer Electric Fitter (P.Oo.E.F.) G.rfi. II,. bbrthern 

Railway, R/0 Sutharon;..Ka-Mohalla, Near Ghantel House, 

01Q Ginani, Bikaner. 

APPLICANl 

Vs 

1 •. Union of India through the· General Manager 

Headquarters Office,. Baroaa House, New Delhi. 

2. Chief Medical Director, N:>rthern Rly.Baroda House, 

lew Delhi. 

3. Divisional Railway_ Manager, ~rthern Rly. Bikaner 

Division, Bikaner. 

-=-~4. Divisional Personne1 Officer, Nerthern Railway, 

Bikaner Division, Bikaner • 

. -~ s. Chief Me<iliaal Superintendent, Northern Railway, 
Divisional Railway Hospital, Lalgarh. (Bikaner) 

·.' '. 

RESPONJEN'l'S 

The Han'ble. Mr. A.K .• Misra, Member (Ju<iicial) 

• • • 

Mr. y·.K. Sharma, Cwnsel for the Applicant. 

Mr. V .D .• Vyas, Counsel for the Resp<Dnienta • 

... -

Applicant, La.loo Ram Suthar,. a retired Pewer 

Electric Fitter, Grade - II, Northern Railway,. RJO 

Bikaner has filed this. Original Application with the 
prayer that respondents be directea te appoint his 

son on compassionate grouna to the post cemmensurates 

to his educational qualification. 
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2. The petitioner in his petition has stated that 

while-··he was working as· P.O-.E.F. uncier the Chief Electri­

cal F0reman, Lalgarh, ht! informed the Chief Medical Supe­

r intent, NG>rthern Railway, Divisiona·l Railway Hospital, 

L&lgarh (aesparuftent No.5) that his vision in both the eyes 

is gradually decree.sing after the cataract operation. He 
further submitted that since he is feeling difficulty in 

discharging his duties,he may be got medically examined. 

This representation, Annex. A/2 · (uncil.atea) was forward.ea by 

the Chief Electrical Fereman, Lalgarh to resp•ndent No.5. 

Thereafter, the applicant was examined by respondent No.S. 
'rht!reafter, hewas directed. to appear before the Meaical 

Boara in Central Hospital, at Ne·w Delhi for medical Exami­

nation. In spite of the applicant being examined by a 

duly constituted Meaical Boari. on 10.5.1994, no fin&ing was 

cemmunicated to him. It is fqrther allegea by the applicant 

___ that he at his own centacted respondent No.5, who informed. 

-~him that the applicant was likely to be aeclarea a malinger 

, however, a copy of such f incling was not passefi, en to him. 

It is· further stated that the applicant immediately sent a 

representation aatecil 25.7.1994 <Annex •. A/5) te th~ ·chief 

Meeical Director, Nerthern Railway, New Delhi requesting 
him te censtitute a fresh Mecilical Beari. for his examination. 

In continuation to the above representation, the applicant 

also approachecil tG the General Manager (Respondent· No.1) 

vide his letter Annex •. A/6, requesting him t. review the 

case by reconstituting a fresh MeG.ical Be>ari.. The applican1 

conteoos that viae order datei. 30.8.1994 (Annex. A/1) passea 

by respondent No.4, retiring him w.e.f. 8.7.1994, he came 

to know that he ha• been retired treating him a malingerer 

an•-further informaing ~im that his ware cannot be appeintea 

en compassionate gr®unel. Thus, the applicant was deprivea 

of his valuable right,of going in appeal against the (!)raer 

~ retiring him on the grouna ef malingering• Hence, this 

petition. 

3. The respondents have filecd a cietailea reply an• 

stated that in spite of under-going cataract operations, 

the· employee was working in medical categery ~e,which was 

not permissible under the rules. When the appiicant was 

examinee by the Medical Saara, his left eye vision was 6/18 

and his right eye vision with glasses was fauna 6/60 ana 

he was foun41 malingering. Hence, the applicant was retirea 

• • • 3. 
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' 
ana as per the relevant Rules and Railway Boare•s 

Circular datea 24. 6. 1987 a Railway servant, whC> is declarea tc 

be a malingerer by medical a.uthoritie.s, was net entitlea 

to the benefit on compassionate g~ourW. in respect of appoint-
-.. ' ' 

ment of his war« and was liable to·be retire•~ It is further 

stated that the applicant himself had file• an appeal to 

the Chief Medical Director, N0rthern Railway and tQ the 

Gene:ral Manager, Northern Railway, with a request to ce>nsti­

tute a fresh Boarci fCJ»r examination as he has been aectarea 

medically unflt with the remark. of malingering.- Therefore, 

the fact of malingering" was well within the knowledge of 

the applicant and he cannot be nearQ to say that he was 

Eiepr ived of an opp0rtu nity of preferring m. appeal against 

the order aeclaring him a malingerer. The application is 

baseless and deserves to be rejecte&. 

4. The applican~ filed a rejoinSer stating therein 

~ ~-- that t~ f incing of the medic:al .80ar4i was never communicate• 

-" to him and the 0raer retiring him c:>n that score is against 
' ................ 

- :--,- the principles of natural justice • 
'~ •.· 

s. I have heard b0th the learne4i Counsel for the 

part~es in detail and have gone through the records. 

6. On the aate Qf hearing, the learneli Counsel for. 

the respondents was ciiirecteci to prGduce the service record 
' of the appliccrt which has been produced. From the service 

recor•, I f inci. that the G-ate of birth of the applicant is 

1.11.1937. He entered in service on 18.7.1958~ In the 

present OA.; .there is no mentio~ as to when the applicant' 

had u ncier-gGme cataract eperat i0n ie resji~t ef his eyes 

ana when he starteci losing his vision. For the first time 

vicie Annex. •\/2 .(undated), he requestea for his mecftical 

examination. S()on thereafter in May, 1994, he was metiiically 

examined. By that time the applicant ha.d completea almost 

35 years of service ana had attaine~ the age of 56 ana a 

half year. The Boara of Doct0rs examined the applicaftt 0n 

10.5--.1994. On DastG>or malingering test, his left eye visi0n 
I 

was found to be 6/18 and they opinea that the applicant was 

malingering an<ii should be dealt wi'th accorQlingly. If there­

after the applicant had received only the er&er retiring 
him fran service on this greund alone, he would have been 

•••• .t. 

-------- -------- - -- ------------------------------



·, 
' 

.:::..- -.-.· -
~--·· . .:., 

~-­- .. 

.~~ ·, 
I 

.. 

- 4-

certainly right in saying that he has been G.eprivea of 

a valuable right of going in appeal against the ti.eclaration 
as malingerer but this is n<l>t the case here. Viae A~ae~S 
and Af6, the a~plicant had gone in appeal. to the Chief Meaical 
Director and to the General Manager~ specifically ~escribing 

therein that he has been declared as malingerer ,hi, theref0 r@ 

for re-examinatian a 'fresh Meaical Beara be reconstituteci. I1 

my G>piniem, having· taken these steps, the applicant cannQt 

now say that he was not knowing eglier that he was being 
retire ell· as a case Gf mel inger-ing. 'In this respect, elates 

of a~plicant's undergoing cataract operation are quite impor­
tant. If soon after the aperation the applicant haa com­
plainea about loss of vision, he aeserved all the sympathies 
that he needea. But at the age of 56 and a half year and 
having cempletea nearly 35 years of service, he for the first 

time complaiood about less of his visien gradually and fGr 
. _-::, medical examination. ·A _Medical Bearli co_nsisting of three 

..--. 
~ /- doctors have after examining the applicant on Dastoor Malin­
-- gering_ test opined that applicant was malingering ani he 

. . .....:: 
shoule be ~ealt with acceraingly. I de not .see any reason 
to Gbserve ~-t:thiS finding of the Medical Boara is biasea 

or baseless. 

7. The respGndents have proiucea a copy 0£ Railway 

Boarci' s letter ciiated 24.6.-1987 which -very specifically lays 
aown that where malingering is establishea, the wara of such 

Railway employee cannot be given benefit of cempassienate 
appc:dntmeat in terms of para 5 (12) (ii) of the Medical Manual. 
Therefore, in my opinion, the wara of the applic3~t cannat 

be airected to be apwinted on compassionate grou nci. 

8. The iiflc:i:ng· cited by the learnea Counsel 'for the 
'' 

applicant are not ~pplicable in the instant case. because 
facts of those cases are different. In both these cases 

the applicant till the d•te of retirement never knew abQut 
his being retireci sn the ground of malingering but j.n the 

instant case, the applicant knew much earlier than he 
receivea the order o.f retirement, that he was being retirea 

on the ground of malingering. Filing of appeals by the 

applicant in this context also establishes this point. Thus, 
in my ~inion, the apwlicant has ·not been able to make out 
a case~ef compassionate appointment of his ward. The 

A~plication deserves to be aismissed. 

• •• s. 
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9. It was. argued by the learned counsel fOr the 

applicant that the applicant was retired vide an ~der 

dated 30.8.1994 with effect frQn 8.7.1994. The back 

dated retirement is bad in law and cannot be issued.Xhis 

e.rgunent of the learn·ed Advocate deserves consideration. 

In my opinion, back dated retirement camot be sustained. 

Having found that the apPlicant was rightly retired it 

can be held that the applicant stood retired only on the 

date of order and not any date earlier tot hat. Therefore, 

the applicant is entitled to salary arrl all allOiJances 

for the PeriOd 7. 7.1994. to 30.8.1994 excludio;r pension 

etc ... Only to this extent the O.A. deserves to be accepted. 

10. The Q: iginal hpplication is partly accepted. 

The applicant is entitled to salary and all allowances 

for the period starting from 7~7.1994 to 30.8.1994 as 
'""'cL .itvi. g., ... ~ t,..._ P 4.)..-i. '1-

per rules within a· periOd of t1Aro months. Howeyer, his 
L. 

prayer for directing the respondents for giving cQnpassio.. 

nate appointment to his ward is rejected. Parties are 

left to bear their own costs. 

Mehta 

( A ,.,K.MISRA ) 
Mernber(J) 
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